A Graduate Course of Studies

UCsk

2019-2020

Program

Adult Gerontology —Acute
Care Nurse Practitioner

*Course of Study for EIRST year Students**

COURSE #

FALL
N200
N413.20A
N270
N257

N208
N414.20A

WINTER
N200
N255C
N414.20B
N203
N232.01
N232.02
N262A
N246
N261

SPRING
N200
N414.20C
N288F
N225
N413.25B
N262B
N245A
N295D

N245B

SUMMER
N234C
N248
N284A
N294D

COURSE NAME

Master of Science in Nursing Prologue

Acute Care Nurse Practitioner Health Assessment Skills Lab
Advanced Health Assessment

Assessment & Management of Common Psychiatric
Symptoms

Advanced Physiology and Pathophysiology

Acute Care Nurse Practitioner Clinical Practicum

Master of Science in Nursing Prologue

Diagnostic & Therapeutic Interventions

Acute Care Nurse Practitioner Clinical Practicum

Palliative and End-of-Life Care Across the Continuum
Essentials of Pharmacology Across the Lifespan

Advanced Clinical Pharmacology

Advanced Scholarship in Research |

Symptom Assessment & Management

Interprofessional Counseling for Behavior Change Workshop

Master of Science in Nursing Prologue

Acute Care Nurse Practitioner Clinical Practicum
Management of Acute and Chronic lliness

Cardiac Rhythm: Theory & Analysis

Clinical Electrocardiography Skills Lab

Utilization of Research in Evidence-Based Practice
Clinical Prevention and Population Health A
Adult-Gero Mental Health Seminar |

Clinical Prevention and Population Health B

Evidence-Based Project Planning |

Group Independent Study

Introduction to Chest X-Ray Interpretation
Essentials of Human Genomics for Nurses

Prologue IPE sessions (mandatory):
Fall, Winter and Spring dates TBA

Course schedule subject to change

6/11/2019

TIME

TBA

Tu 8A-10:30 A
We 10A-12P
We 3P-5P

Online
Th AM

TBA

Tu 8A-10A
Tu 10A-12P
Tu 1P-3P
ONLINE

We 8A-10A
We 10A-12P
We 1P-4P
TBA

TBA

Tu 7:30A-9A
Tu 9A-12P
Tu 1P-3P
Tu 3P-4P
We 8A-10A
We 10A-12P
We 1P-3P
(weeks 1-5)
We 1P-3P
(weeks 6-10)

We 7/31
We 7/31 & 8/28
We 7/31 & 8/28
ONLINE
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A Graduate Course of Studies

UCsk

2019-2020

Program

Adult Gerontology —Acute
Care Nurse Practitioner

**Course of Study for SECOND year Students**

COURSE #

FALL
N200.01
N255A
N415.20A
N232.05
N298

WINTER
N200.01
N415.20B
N255B
Nu218
N298

SPRING
N200.01

N211.01

N415.20C

N245.05

COURSE NAME

MS Epilogue

DX/RX of Acutely Ill/Injured |

Acute Care Nurse Practitioner Clinical Residency
Antibiotic Therapeutics in Acute Care

Thesis or Comprehensive Exam

MS Epilogue

Acute Care Nurse Practitioner Clinical Residency
Diagnosis & Treatment of Acutely Ill/Injured Il
Nutrition Therapy: Diet and Disease

Thesis or Comprehensive Exam

MS Epilogue
Nursing Leadership Course

Acute Care Nurse Practitioner Clinical Residency

Health Promotion & Disease Prevention in Acute Care

Epilogue IPE sessions (mandatory):
Fall, Winter and Spring dates TBA

Course schedule subject to change

6/11/2019

TIME UNITS
TBA 0
We 8-11A 3
We 11A-12P 3
Seminar/ONLINE 2.5
TBD/ONLINE 0
TBA 0
We 8A-10A 4
We 10A-1P 3
ONLINE 2
TBA/ONLINE 0

We 3P-5P (dates
TBA)

We 3P-5P (dates
TBA)

We 10A-12P
(select dates)
ONLINE
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