## A Graduate Course of Studies

# **SF** Adult Gerontology –Acute Care Nurse Practitioner 2019-2020 *Program*

**Course of Study for <i>FIRST</i> year Students**					
COURSE #	COURSE NAME	TIME	UNITS		
FALL N200 N413.20A N270 N257 N208 N414.20A	Master of Science in Nursing Prologue Acute Care Nurse Practitioner Health Assessment Skills Lab Advanced Health Assessment Assessment & Management of Common Psychiatric Symptoms Advanced Physiology and Pathophysiology Acute Care Nurse Practitioner Clinical Practicum	TBA Tu 8A-10:30 A We 10A-12P We 3P-5P Online Th AM	1 1 2 2 2		
WINTER N200 N255C N414.20B N203 N232.01 N232.02 N262A N246 N261	Master of Science in Nursing Prologue Diagnostic & Therapeutic Interventions Acute Care Nurse Practitioner Clinical Practicum Palliative and End-of-Life Care Across the Continuum Essentials of Pharmacology Across the Lifespan Advanced Clinical Pharmacology Advanced Scholarship in Research I Symptom Assessment & Management Interprofessional Counseling for Behavior Change Workshop	TBA Tu 8A-10A Tu 10A-12P Tu 1P-3P ONLINE We 8A-10A We 10A-12P We 1P-4P TBA	0 2 2 1 1 3 2 3 0.5		
SPRING N200 N414.20C N288F N225 N413.25B N262B N262B N245A N295D	Master of Science in Nursing Prologue Acute Care Nurse Practitioner Clinical Practicum Management of Acute and Chronic Illness Cardiac Rhythm: Theory & Analysis Clinical Electrocardiography Skills Lab Utilization of Research in Evidence-Based Practice Clinical Prevention and Population Health A Adult-Gero Mental Health Seminar I  Clinical Prevention and Population Health B	TBA Tu 7:30A-9A Tu 9A-12P Tu 1P-3P Tu 3P-4P We 8A-10A We 10A-12P We 1P-3P (weeks 1-5) We 1P-3P	0 2 3 2 1 2 2 2		
SUMMER N234C N248 N284A N294D	Evidence-Based Project Planning I Group Independent Study Introduction to Chest X-Ray Interpretation Essentials of Human Genomics for Nurses	We 7/31 We 7/31 & 8/28 We 7/31 & 8/28 ONLINE	2 1 2 1		

Prologue IPE sessions (mandatory): Fall, Winter and Spring dates *TBA* 

Course schedule subject to change

6/11/2019

## A Graduate Course of Studies

# **SF** Adult Gerontology –Acute Care Nurse Practitioner 2019-2020 *Program*

	Journal of Charles of				
COURSE #	COURSE NAME	TIME	UNITS		
FALL					
N200.01	MS Epilogue	TBA	0		
N255A	DX/RX of Acutely III/Injured I	We 8-11A	3		
N415.20A	Acute Care Nurse Practitioner Clinical Residency	We 11A-12P	3		
N232.05 N298	Antibiotic Therapeutics in Acute Care	Seminar/ONLINE TBD/ONLINE	2.5 0		
N290	Thesis or Comprehensive Exam	IBD/ONLINE	U		
WINTER					
N200.01	MS Epilogue	TBA	0		
N415.20B	Acute Care Nurse Practitioner Clinical Residency	We 8A-10A	4		
N255B	Diagnosis & Treatment of Acutely III/Injured II	We 10A-1P	3 2		
Nu218 N298	Nutrition Therapy: Diet and Disease Thesis or Comprehensive Exam	ONLINE TBA/ONLINE	0		
11/230	mesis of Comprehensive Exam	I BA/ONLINE	U		
SPRING					
N200.01	MS Epilogue	We 3P-5P (dates TBA)	1		
N211.01	Nursing Leadership Course	We 3P-5P (dates TBA)	2		
N415.20C	Acute Care Nurse Practitioner Clinical Residency	We 10A-12P (select dates)	7		
N245.05	Health Promotion & Disease Prevention in Acute Care	ONLINE	2		

Epilogue IPE sessions (mandatory): Fall, Winter and Spring dates *TBA* 

Course schedule subject to change